

Lamar Dodd Chair for Teachers of Fine Arts



Lamar Dodd (1909-1996) was an internationally known artist who also served the University of Georgia as a teacher and administrator for several decades, beginning in 1937 as an artist-in-residence. UGA's Lamar Dodd School of Art is named in his honor.

The *Lamar Dodd Chair for Teachers of Fine Arts* was begun in 1993 by Dr. Jimmy Morris, with additional financial support from businessman and art collector Mr. C.L. Moorehead. The Dodd Chair for Teachers of Art was first presented in 1996, and later expanded to include other fine arts teachers. The Chair is given in even-numbered years, for a two-year term.